HB0561/166782/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 561

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Directors –" insert "Notice of"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 3 down through "Governor;" in line 5; in line 6, after "persons;" insert "requiring a certain notice to include certain information;"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "State;" in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike "(I)"; and strike beginning with the second comma in line 11 down through "NAMES" in line 19.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 13, after "(**D**)" insert "(<u>1</u>)"; in lines 16 and 18, strike "(**1**)" and "(**2**)", respectively, and substitute "(<u>I</u>)" and "(<u>III</u>)", respectively; and after line 20, insert:

- "(2) A NOTICE SENT UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION SHALL INCLUDE:
 - (I) THE TYPE OF MEMBER VACANCY;
 - (II) THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR THE MEMBER VACANCY; AND
- (III) A DETAILED EXPLANATION OF THE PROCESS FOR APPLYING FOR THE MEMBER VACANCY.".